## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice of Final Payment to Contractor Washakie Medical Center MRI Replacement & Renovation

Notice is hereby given that Washakie Medical Center, Worland, WY has accepted the work as complete, according to the plans and specifications and rules set forth in the contract between Washakie Medical Center, Worland, WY and Groathouse Construction, Inc., Cody, WY for the Washakie Medical Center MRI Replacement & Renovation Project.

The above-mentioned contractor is entitled to final settlement. Therefore, on the 4th day of September, 2024, being the (41st) day after the first date of advertisement, Washakie Medical Center will pay the above-mentioned contractor the full amount due under said contract; provided all punch list and project close-out requirements have been met.

July 25, August 1-8, 2024